

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2018

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION MONTHLY BARRELS			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	4,952	1,109	2,786	14,705	31,897,858	3,840,408	13,091,381	436,379	54.74	7,974,139	5,130,634	19,255	1,275,936
02	2,340	145	1,232	4,221	29,506,322	795,080	12,219,409	407,314	57.64	8,687,582	3,424,270	65,120	800,827
03	4,022	1,464	1,470	4,580	4,317,978	1,556,307	1,762,922	58,764	46.56	542,233	1,219,712	5,430	837,663
04	914	105	185	941	368,021	38,310	214,349	7,145	38.11	14,854	192,012	141	123,206
05	861	127	190	1,332	1,437,395	730,590	334,162	11,139	58.96	20,757	311,042	276	134,180
06	2,074	194	385	3,120	4,799,746	70,410	638,863	21,295	86.18	262,003	369,252	422	371,703
6E	963	41	1	4,324	457,290	11,670	199,863	6,662	55.40	24,755	172,277	16	136,980
7B	4,045	749	448	7,065	1,335,329	148,054	714,811	23,827	42.59	223,285	489,581	2,330	493,602
7C	5,569	508	818	15,162	18,218,073	1,048,137	8,779,832	292,661	49.79	5,887,485	2,896,732	7,281	1,264,044
08	15,902	1,437	6,809	47,195	81,461,080	7,791,676	39,651,682	1,321,723	47.98	28,238,153	11,322,832	81,101	5,788,355
8A	4,041	330	1,016	20,377	10,041,387	312,222	7,781,776	259,393	21.41	6,049,650	1,798,319	2,414	890,106
09	6,149	1,023	576	14,298	1,551,100	248,446	656,900	21,897	52.04	49,492	620,876	1,113	752,601
10	2,895	320	1,329	7,146	3,259,468	210,552	850,494	28,350	71.65	41,693	788,049	1,818	793,218
TOTAL	54,727	7,552	17,245	144,466	88,651,047	6,801,862	86,896,444	2,896,548	52.68	58,016,081	28,735,588	186,717	13,662,421

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2018

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	6,008	190	3,366	18,206	38,615,313	1,751,798	14,346,762	462,799	61.26	7,735,569	6,628,184	21,113	1,635,848
02	2,541	40	1,872	3,758	31,417,579	356,183	11,662,128	376,198	62.48	8,256,529	3,397,967	9,582	794,437
03	4,980	716	1,662	5,341	4,709,707	965,748	2,091,524	67,469	48.41	588,657	1,545,821	4,335	1,024,257
04	1,069	30	198	1,044	390,723	12,501	262,205	8,458	31.77	16,326	247,050	563	164,846
05	951	55	226	1,511	1,505,608	688,851	349,609	11,278	60.77	22,461	329,163	112	144,942
06	2,276	62	419	3,260	5,304,844	15,151	700,009	22,581	86.70	271,639	439,051	1,100	392,407
6E	996	25	1	4,378	472,345	8,370	212,217	6,846	54.45	26,124	185,538		137,154
7B	4,961	161	515	8,293	1,408,853	35,453	805,862	25,996	41.92	232,311	575,672	2,413	589,650
7C	6,112	93	978	16,270	19,418,373	63,515	10,094,569	325,631	47.90	6,462,459	3,643,649	7,788	1,450,084
08	17,120	477	7,075	50,143	89,205,015	2,356,333	44,219,032	1,426,420	49.51	31,109,627	13,130,661	80,021	6,120,479
8A	4,324	116	1,039	21,182	10,667,116	142,693	8,176,126	263,746	22.88	6,213,229	1,950,078	1,862	1,014,695
09	7,215	258	665	16,775	1,635,808	66,534	764,183	24,651	51.86	49,084	724,780	1,925	905,276
10	3,283	30	1,381	8,143	5,187,412	6,634	1,011,670	32,635	80.45	60,829	976,419	1,016	947,618
TOTAL	61,836	2,253	19,397	158,304	9,938,696	6,469,764	94,695,896	3,054,706	53.81	61,044,844	33,774,033	131,830	15,321,693

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2018 THRU JUNE, 2018
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	219,033,940	1,210,132	90,016,808	497,330	6,432,292	129,017,132	712,802	57.87
02	181,602,091	1,003,326	71,347,468	394,185	1,411,721	110,254,623	609,141	60.44
03	27,694,583	153,009	13,468,124	74,410	2,607,059	14,226,459	78,599	48.07
04	2,275,758	12,573	1,389,939	7,679	67,510	885,819	4,894	37.89
05	8,918,869	49,276	2,702,290	14,930	1,420,762	6,216,579	34,346	64.13
06	14,467,911	79,933	4,061,214	22,438	107,422	10,406,697	57,495	71.67
6E	2,765,575	15,279	1,238,624	6,843	20,100	1,526,951	8,436	54.96
7B	8,495,185	46,935	4,762,383	26,312	220,695	3,732,802	20,623	43.03
7C	116,517,914	643,745	59,119,100	326,625	1,145,203	57,398,814	317,120	48.92
08	529,443,109	2,925,100	262,181,888	1,448,519	14,299,231	267,261,221	1,476,581	49.53
8A	62,672,054	346,254	48,499,582	267,953	472,902	14,172,472	78,301	22.35
09	9,627,242	53,189	4,583,009	25,320	339,166	5,044,233	27,869	51.16
10	28,932,858	159,850	6,022,746	33,275	225,639	22,910,112	126,575	78.91
TOTAL	212,447,089	1,173,741	569,393,175	3,145,819	8,769,702	356,946,086	1,972,078	69.46

* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2018 THRU JUNE, 2018